11-16-2007 Form **FTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) ted States Patent and Trademark Office RECO TF 103461444 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes AMBER LEAVES, LLC Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: AMBER LEAF, LLC Internal Association Individual(s) Address: ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 6501 W. KELLOGG Corporation- State: Kansas City: WICHITA Other ____ State: KS Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: USA Zip: 67209 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No Association Citizenship ____ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s)____ Corporation Citizenship Merger Assignment Other_Limited Liability Citizenship USA Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Z No Other Correcting previously filed form (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 3,113,078 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): AMBER LEAVES 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 1 registrations involved: Name: Robert O. Blinn Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 75144 ✓ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Wichita a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ Zip:<u>67275-0144</u> State: Kansas Expiration Date Phone Number: <u>316-263-6400</u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Robert O. Blinn

Name of Person Signing

Fax Number: <u>316-263-5491</u>

9. Signature:

Email Address: rblinn@robertblinn.com

AR BH DE

b. Deposit Account Number _____

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

Authorized User Name

Date: November 13, 2007

RECORDED: 11/15/2007

To: Assignment Recordation Services

United States Trademark & Patent Office

Subject: Correction – Error in Previously Recorded Cover Sheet

Recorded 02/13/06 – Reel/Frame 003302/0324 Registration No. 3,113,078 – Serial No. 78/561,916

The Recordation Form Cover Sheet recorded on 02/13/06 indicating a company name change (Assignor-Amber Leaf, LLC to Assignee-Amber Leaves, LLC) was incorrect.

No company name change took effect and the company name remains the same as given in the first assignment recorded on 10/07/05, Reel/Frame 003234/0654 (Assignor-Sheplers, Inc. to Assignee-Amber Leaf, LLC.). Accordingly, the assignee and current owner of Registration No. 3,113,078 is Amber Leaf, LLC.

Thank you for correcting this assignment error.

Respectfully submitted

Robert O. Blinn (Reg. No. 36,751)

P.O. Box 75144

Wichita, KS 67275-0144

(316) 263-6400 Fax (316) 263-5491

Email: rblinn@robertblinn.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0037